CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: May 11, 2015

AGENDA ITEM:					
Contract Award – Qwuloolt Fill Site					
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:				
Jeff Laycock, Project Manager	10/1				
DEPARTMENT:	8 /				
Engineering					
ATTACHMENTS:					
Certified Bid Tabulation, Vicinity Map					
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:				
310000076.563000.P1301	\$85,450.00				

SUMMARY:

The Qwuloolt Fill Site includes the hauling and stockpiling of approximately 4,500 cubic yards of fill material associated with future improvements to the Qwuloolt trail.

The project was advertised for a May 5, 2015 bid opening. The City received 6 bids as shown on the attached bid tabulation. The low bidder was CPC Materials dba Smokey Point Concrete at \$65,450.00. The engineer's estimate was approximately \$115,000.00. References have been checked and found to be satisfactory.

Project Bid Including Sales Tax	\$65,450.00
Management Reserve:	\$20,000.00
Construction Total:	\$85,450.00

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the Qwuloolt Fill Site contract with CPC Materials dba Smokey Point Concrete in the amount of \$65,450.00 including Washington State Sales Tax and approve a management reserve of \$20,000.00 for a total allocation of \$85,450.00.



Qwuloolt Fill Site

Certified Bid Tab

5/3/2015

Apparent Low 8	d
----------------	---

correct

														AT 100 CO			
Bld Additive						CPC Materials											- 14
				Engineer's Estimate	DBA Smokey Paint Concrete		Bayshore Concrete LLC		Pivetta Brothers		SRV Construction, Inc.		Taylors Excavators, Inc.		Ruece Construction Co		
	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
Bld Addi	tive	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,550.00	\$15,550.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.0
			Bid Additive		\$10,000.00		\$2,750.00		\$15,758.00		\$13,550.00		\$14,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$36,000.0
ase Bld Alt A																	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
1A Structur	al Fill, As Furnished by the Contractor	CY	3000	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$14.65	\$43,950,00	\$21.22	\$63,660.00	\$27.78	\$83,340.00	\$31.75	\$95,250.00	\$26.00	\$78,000.00	\$34.25	\$102,750.00
2A Select Fi	II, As Furnished by the City	CY	1500	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$8.83	\$13,245.00	\$15.90	\$23,850.00	\$15.25	\$22,875.00	\$17,00	\$25,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
		Base Bi	d Alt A Total		\$105,000,00	1	\$56,700.00		\$76,905.00		\$107,190.00		\$118,125.00		\$103,500.00		\$132,750.0
	Total Bld Alt A (Base Bl	d Alt A + E	Itid Addittive)		\$115,000.00		\$65,450.00		\$92,655.00		\$122,740.00		\$132,125.00		\$133,500.00		\$168,750.0
Sase Bld Alt B	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
	al FBI, As Furnished by the City	CY	3000 -	\$18.00	\$54,000,00	\$10.50	\$31,500.00	\$10.13	\$30,390.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,40	\$28,200.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$30.50	\$91,500.0
	II, As Furnished by the City	CY	1500	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$8.83	\$13,245.00	\$15.90	\$23,850.00	\$13.25	\$22,875.00	\$17.00	\$25,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.0
			d Alt B Total		\$84,000.00		\$44,250.00		\$43,635.00		\$39,850.00		\$51,075.00		\$70,500.00		\$121,500.00
	Total Bid Alt B (Base B	d AR 8 + E	fid Additive)		\$94,000.00		\$53,000.00		\$59,385.00		\$75,400.00		\$65,075.00		\$100,500.00		\$157,300.00
Base Bld Aft C																	
hem	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
1C Structur	al Fill, As Furnished by the City	CY	4500	\$18.00	\$81,000.00	\$9.65	\$43,425.00	\$9.70	\$43,650.00	\$12.00	\$54,000.00	\$9.00	\$40,500.00	\$18.00	\$81,000.00	\$30.50	\$137,250.0
			d Alt C Total		\$81,000.00		\$43,425.00		\$43,650.00		\$54,000,00		\$40,500.00		\$81,000.00		\$137,250.0
	Total Bid Alt C (Buse B	M ARC+E	id Additive)		\$91,000.00	1	\$52,175.00		\$59,400.00		\$69,550.00		\$54,500.00	-	\$111,000.00		\$173,250.0



